# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited		07/29/2005	CORPORATION: JAPAN

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sepracor Inc.	
Street Address:	84 Waterford Drive	
City:	Marlborough	
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS	
Postal Code:	01752	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2837220	LEVENIA
Registration Number:	3018954	LUNIVIA

# **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (617)526-5000

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 617-526-6448

Email: janey.davidson@wilmerhale.com
Correspondent Name: Michael J. Bevilacqua, Esquire

Address Line 1: Wilmer Cutler Pickering Hale and DorrLLP

Address Line 2: 60 State Street

Address Line 4: Boston, MASSACHUSETTS 02109

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Michael J. Bevilacqua
Signature:	/michael j. bevilacqua/
Date:	06/20/2006 TRADEMARK

900051539 REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0376

Total Attachments: 2 source=takeda sepracor assignment#page1.tif source=takeda sepracor assignment#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0377

4/2021

# ASSIGNMENT OF TRADEMARKS IN UNITED STATES

Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited, a Japanese corporation, having a place of business at 1-1, Doshomachi 4-Chome, Chuo-Ku, Osaka, Japan, is the owner of the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks.

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited hereby assigns, effective July 29, 2005, to Sepracor Inc., a Delaware corporation, having a place of business at 84 Waterford Drive, Marlborough, Massachusetts 01752, the entire right, title and interest in and to the trademark registrations identified on Schedule A and the trademarks which are the subject thereof, including the goodwill of the business connected with the use of, and symbolized by, said marks, and the right to recover for past infringement of the trademarks.

Takeda Pharmaceutical Company Limited, further agrees, for itself, its successors and assigns, to execute such further documents and to perform such further lawful acts as may reasonably be requested by Sepracor Inc., to effectuate this assignment.

Witness my hand and seal this 16th day of June , 2006.

TAKEDA PHARMACEUTICAL COMPANY I

Hiroshi Akimoto, Ph. D.

Managing Director, Member of the Board

USIDOCS 5504079v1

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0378

# Schedule A Assignment of Trademarks

<u>Mark</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
LEVENIA	2837220	April 27, 2004
LUNIVIA	3018954	November 29, 2005

- 2 -

US1DQCS 5504079v1

**RECORDED: 06/20/2006** 

TRADEMARK REEL: 003334 FRAME: 0379